502433885 07/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Garofalo	08/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garfum.com Corporation	
Street Address:	22 South Hope Chapel Road	
City:	Jackson	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08527	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8209618	
Application Number:	13531615	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9733257467

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7326379733

Email: ip@msgld.com

Correspondent Name: Jon Fallon, Esq

Address Line 1: 155 Prospect Avenue

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GAR001; GAR001CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael P. Kochka, Esq.
Signature:	/Michael P. Kochka/
Date:	07/25/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$80.00 820

PATENT REEL: 030877 FRAME: 0888

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Garofalo (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a residence 6 Dickens Court, Howell, New Jersey 07731 is a listed inventor of the following intellectual property assets ("IP Assets"):

#	Title	Application/Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date
1	METHOD OF SHARING MULTI- MEDIA CONTENT AMONG USERS IN A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK	8,209,618	6/26/2012
2	METHOD OF SHARING MULTI- MEDIA CONTENT AMONG USERS IN A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK	13/531,615	7/25/2012

AND WHEREAS, Garfum.com Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a New Jersey Corporation, having an address at 22 South Hope Chapel Road, Jackson, New Jersey 08527 is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the IP Assets;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective nunc pro tunc on the date on which such IP Assets were first filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the IP Assets, for all countries, jurisdictions, and political entities of the world.

THE ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein;

THE ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to the Assignee on the date indicated below.

Assignor:

Michael Garofalo

Signature:

Date: 8/17/12